HOLLAND CHARTER TOWNSHIP

PETITION FOR MAINTENANCE AND IMPROVEMENT OF A DRAIN

HUNTERS CREEK NORTH DRAIN

To the Ottawa County Water Resources Commissioner:

The undersigned is Holland Charter Township, Ottawa County, Michigan. This petition has been duly authorized by the governing body of Holland Charter Township and requests that the Hunters Creek North Drain be maintained and improved as provided in Chapter 8 of Public Act 40 of 1956, as amended, to alleviate drainage issues in the Drainage District.

The Hunters Creek North Drain is located in Holland Charter Township, Ottawa County, Michigan.

The proposed maintenance and improvement is necessary for the public health, convenience or welfare and benefits the public health in Holland Charter Township.

Holland Charter Township will be liable for an assessment at large against it for a percentage of the cost of the proposed maintenance and improvement.

Dated:		
	By: Russell TeSlaa Its: Supervisor	
	By: Michael Dalman Its: Clerk	

RESOLUTION FOR PETITION FOR MAINTENANCE AND IMPROVEMENT OF A DRAIN

HOLLAND CHARTER TOWNSHIP

HUNTERS CREEK NORTH DRAIN

At a meeting of the F	Holland Charter '	Township Board, held in Ottawa County, S	State of
Michigan on the day of	, 20, at	a.m./p.m.	
PRESENT:			
ABSENT:			
The following resolution was offered by	y	and seconded by	
	•	enance and improvement of a drain, local of 1956, as amended; and	ated in
WHEREAS, the Township has benefits the public health in the Townsh		t the maintenance and improvement of the	e drain
WHEREAS, the Township will the cost of the proposed maintenance and		assessment at large against it for a percen	tage of
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT filing of a petition for maintenance and		THAT, the Township Board does author the drain.	ize the
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVE maintenance and improvement of the dr		apervisor is authorized to execute the petit	ion for
		erk shall forward to the Ottawa County the petition for maintenance and improven	
	HOLLAN	D CHARTER TOWNSHIP	
Dated:			
	•	ssell TeSlaa pervisor	

Yeas: Nays:	
Abstain:	
Absent:	
Resolution No.	
I, the undersigned, being duly qualified and a certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy Township Board at a regular meeting held on thesaid meeting was given in accordance with the Open N	day of, 20 and that notice of
Michael Dalman, Clerk	Date